TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smart911, Inc.		08/05/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rave Wireless, Inc.
Street Address:	50 Speen Street
City:	Framingham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01701
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2856233	SMART911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)881-9638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

781-795-3580 Phone: Email: shogan@gunder.com Correspondent Name: **Gunderson Dettmer LLP** Address Line 1: 610 Lincoln Street Address Line 2: Attn: Sarah T. Hogan

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5204.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah T. Hogan
Signature:	/Sarah T. Hogan/
Date:	08/27/2009

TRADEMARK 900141927 REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0405

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Smart911, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1411 Edith Street, Berkeley, CA 94703 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark SMART911 (the "<u>Mark</u>"), and is the owner of the registration of such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Rave Wireless, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 50 Speen Street, Suite 301, Framingham, MA 01701 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire the Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Mark, together with (i) the registration of the Mark (U.S. Registration No. 2856233), (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

ASSIGNOR:

SMART911, INC.

Ву:	- alus Nasta	
•	Name: Alex 5. Nort	T
	Title: President	
	*	

STATE OF (AUFORNIA	}
	Armeda	} ss. }

Notary Public

Name: TAMBARA CATHERINE LA

My Commission Expires: 8.23.2019

[SEAL]

GDSVF&H/1060

TASSARIA CATHERINE LOCKE Commission & 1811125 Notary Public - California Alamada County My Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2012

Page I

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004053 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 08/27/2009